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Bangalore. There is also a proposal to open an institution at Bombay; but it has not come into fruition yet.
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Shri B. S. Murthy: We would like to have the answer in English as well.

Mr. Speaker: He may read the English version as well.

Dr. F. S. Deshmukh: (a) Yes.
(b) The scheme was tried by the

Madras Government a3 an experimental measure. As the scheme proved a success, the State Government have decided to continue it.

The Indian Council o f Agricultural Research has now brought this to the notice o f the other State Governments. Their reaction to tfce suggestion is awaited.
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Shri Raaga: May we have a few more details in regard to the number
o f years during which these people are gol^g to be on the firms? After what period are they expected to submit a report? Is any notice taken of their experience while they continue their study in -the colleges?

Dr. P. S. Deshmukh: The whole thing is not so complicated as hon. Members are thinking it to be. This was a simple suggestion I made to the Ministers of Agriculture 19 States, that opportunities may be given to students to go to villages and stay there and see the practical things done by the farmers. This is working very well. They come Into contact with the practical farmer and derive certain benefit. It has been tried only since 1955. There are no rules about it. It has to be decided by the students or one or two professors who will accompany them to the village which will act as the
•host village’ . It is done mutually between the village and the college, and since the experience has been good it is likely that the States may take it up.

Shrimatl 11a Palchoudhuri: May I know what are considered to be the progressive farms, what kind of equipment they have and what is it that the students are going to learn there?

Dr. P. S. Deshmukh: I do not think this is a matter which I should define.
1 think everybody knows that a progressive farmer is one who utilises the new methods of agriculture and derives the largest possible crop and tills his fields well.

Shri Thirumal Rao: Will the hon.
Minister kindly enlighten the House as regards the experience of his Department, whether these students stayed with the practical farmers with any avidity or they evaded it?

Dr. P. 8. PMtowth: Nowadays there is a tendency for young people to take to farming even after their education.

Shri V. P. Nayar: The hon. Minister stated in his reply that the scheme has been tried with success in Madras.
1 want to know (how a progressive farmer has been distinguished from a reactionary farmer.
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("Shri H. N. Maker Jee:
*294 ̂ ®hrl Sadhan Gupta:

’ | Shri A. C. Guha;
(_Shri H. C. Mathur:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to allegations regarding financial and other irregularities in the Damodar Valley Corporation published along with photostatic copies of ledger entries and cheques etc. in ‘Yugantar’ a Bengali daily of Calcutta in March and April;

(b) whether any investigation has been made into the allegations; and

(c) if so, with what result?
The Minister of Irrigation and

Power (Shri S. K. Patil): (a) Yes, Sir.
(b) Yes, Sir. The Government have looked into the allegations.
(c) On the facts before them, the

Government feel that the allegations are lacking in substance.

Shri H. N. Mukerjee: Has the Minister’s attention been drawn to the fact that a certain overdrawn amount was reimbursed by cheque only after the irregularity was reported in the Press, and also to allegations made in the same Calcutta daily and elsewhere fhat unusable boats were purchased from Patiala in the teeth of opposition from the Financial Adviser, and that tenders were not invited arifT the usual procedure was disregarded?

Shri S. K. Patil: Our attention has been drawn to all these allegations and we have looked into them. I won’t detail them here, it will take a

